SUFFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Fiscal Officer Lori Calcei 1256 Waterloo Rd Suffield Oh 44260 Trustees
Thomas Calcei
Jeff Eldreth
David Vartenuk

NOTICE TO BIDDERS (Road Maintenance Materials)

Sealed bids will be received by April 25, 2017 by the Suffield Township Trustees, Portage County, Ohio for the furnishing of any or all of the following types of road maintenance materials for the 2017/2018 season ending April 30, 2018:

Various sizes of Limestone, Slag, Gravel, Asphalt and Liquid Asphalt Applied including the Spreading of Aggregate.

Prices are to be on a unit price basis with FOB terms at the "pit" or "processing plant" and/or on a unit price basis delivered to the location designated by Suffield Township. All the materials must meet the specifications of the Ohio Department of Transportation.

The Suffield Township Trustees will judge and award the bid to the lowest and best bidder by line item.

Specifications and bid proposal forms are available at the Suffield Township web-site at $\underline{www.suffieldtownshipohio.com}$ or picked up from the following:

SUFFIELD FIRE STATION 1256 Waterloo Road Suffield, Ohio 44260 8:30 AM to 6:00 PM Monday through Friday (330) 628-9240 Scott Mc Broom, Foreman Road Department 1225 SR 43 Suffield, OH 44260 By Appointment Only (330) 628-4974 Bids can be submitted via one of the following:

- USPS mail 2150 May Rd Mogadore Oh 44260. Envelope must be MARKED "BID ENCLOSED".
- Email to Suffieldtownship@neo.rr.com
- In person between 7:45p.m and 8:00p.m at the acceptance meeting on April 25.
- Delivered to Road Department Supervisor. Envelope must be Marked "BID ENCLOSED".

Opening of the bids will be held at 8:00 PM on Tuesday, April 25, 2017, at the Suffield Administration Office Building located at the North West corner of Waterloo Road and SR 43.

The BIDS must be "SEALED" and plainly marked "BID ENCLOSED".

By order of the Suffield Township Trustees,

Lori Calcei, Fiscal Officer